

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3137-3138/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CRLA No. 208/2004 & CRLA No. 219/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INS. OF POLICE, T.N. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Bail rejected.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER